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1. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
7. Passion Rose (R-A:5899)
8. Bambino Blue (R-A:9079)
9. Pastoral Green (R-A:5621)

Dbjj390-1.art
3.56x3.24 inches; 2,907 stitches

9 thread changes; 5 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Wild Pink 5559 (R-A:5559)
8. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
11. Nautical Teal 9076 (R-A:9076)
12. Bitteroot 7709 (R-A:7709)
13. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
14. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)

Dbjj390-10.art
3.81x3.48 inches; 3,871 stitches

14 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Cheeky Pink 9161 (R-A:9161)
10. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)
11. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
12. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
13. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
14. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
15. Bitteroot 7709 (R-A:7709)
16. Blue Fringe 9054 (R-A:9054)
17. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
18. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)

Dbjj390-11.art
3.38x3.56 inches; 3,867 stitches

18 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Marine Aqua 5607 (R-A:5607)
4. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
5. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
6. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
7. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)

Dbjj390-12.art
2.67x3.47 inches; 1,884 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Holly 5623 (R-A:5623)
6. Bitteroot 7709 (R-A:7709)
7. Wild Pink 5559 (R-A:5559)
8. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
11. Blue Fringe 9054 (R-A:9054)
12. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
13. Bambino Blue 9079 (R-A:9079)

Dbjj390-13.art
3.87x3.26 inches; 3,646 stitches

13 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
3. Rich Pink (R-A:9097)
4. Bambino Blue (R-A:9079)
5. Cheeky Pink (R-A:9161)

Dbjj390-14.art
2.70x2.70 inches; 2,022 stitches

5 thread changes; 5 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
6. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
7. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
8. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
9. Blue Wisteria 9052 (R-A:9052)
10. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
11. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)

Dbjj390-15.art
3.04x3.33 inches; 2,581 stitches

11 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
3. Marine Aqua (R-A:5607)
4. Passion Rose (R-A:5899)
5. Erin Green (R-A:5620)

Dbjj390-2.art
3.24x3.23 inches; 4,993 stitches

5 thread changes; 5 colors

1. Applique placement line (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down (R-A:5675)
3. Pastoral Green (R-A:5621)
4. Tulip (R-A:5586)
5. Pink Bleeding Heart (R-A:9012)

Dbjj390-3.art
2.99x3.01 inches; 2,437 stitches

5 thread changes; 5 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
6. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
7. Wild Pink 5559 (R-A:5559)
8. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
9. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj390-4.art
3.35x3.37 inches; 5,720 stitches

9 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
8. Bambino Blue 9079 (R-A:9079)
9. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
10. Mod Purple 9071 (R-A:9071)

Dbjj390-5.art
3.07x3.36 inches; 2,394 stitches

10 thread changes; 6 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
6. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
7. Nautical Teal 9076 (R-A:9076)
8. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
9. Marine Aqua 5607 (R-A:5607)

Dbjj390-6.art
2.98x3.02 inches; 3,587 stitches

9 thread changes; 7 colors
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1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
12. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
13. Turquoise 5504 (R-A:5504)
14. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
15. Bitteroot 7709 (R-A:7709)
16. Green 5509 (R-A:5509)
17. Marine Aqua 5607 (R-A:5607)
18. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
19. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
20. Hot Pink 5560 (R-A:5560)
21. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
22. Blue Moon 9081 (R-A:9081)
23. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj390-7.art
3.81x3.24 inches; 3,508 stitches

23 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
4. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
5. Marine Aqua 5607 (R-A:5607)
6. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
7. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
8. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
9. Passion Rose 5899 (R-A:5899)
10. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj390-8.art
3.54x3.44 inches; 2,982 stitches

10 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Spruce 5579 (R-A:5579)
6. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
7. Hazel 5781 (R-A:5781)
8. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
9. Yellow Mist 5709 (R-A:5709)
10. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
11. Sunburst 9008 (R-A:9008)

Dbjj390-9.art
3.62x3.85 inches; 4,735 stitches

11 thread changes; 8 colors


